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Eastern 
 

Network Locality Manager Email 

Cambridgeshire Emma White Emma.white@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Central Bedfordshire Becci Metcalfe Becci.metcalfe@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Bedford Borough Becci Metcalfe Becci.metcalfe@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Essex Sara Harris Sara.harris@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Luton Becci Metcalfe Becci.metcalfe@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Milton Keynes and Hertfordshire Becci Metcalfe Becci.metcalfe@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Norfolk (Dereham) Fran Simons fran.simons@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Peterborough Emma White Emma.white@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Southend Sara Harris Sara.harris@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Suffolk Care Homes Support Emma White Emma.white@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Suffolk Domiciliary Care Emma White Emma.white@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Suffolk (Learning Disability) Emma White Emma.white@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Thurrock Sara Harris Sara.harris@skillsforcare.org.uk 
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London and the South East (page 3) 
 
 

Network Locality Manager Email 

South East London Domiciliary Care Margaret Sharpe Margaret.sharpe@skillsforcare.org.uk 

South East London Learning 
Disability/Autism Network 

Margaret Sharpe Margaret.sharpe@skillsforcare.org.uk 

South East London Mental Health services Margaret Sharpe Margaret.sharpe@skillsforcare.org.uk 

South West London Alison Porteous Alison.porteous@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Surrey East Marianne Davis Marianne.davis@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Surrey LD Services Marianne Davis Marianne.davis@skillsforcare.org.uk 
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Midlands (page 2) 
 
 

Network Locality Manager Email 

Northamptonshire Lauren Stacey Lauren.stacey@skillsforcare.org.uk 

North Warwickshire Rachel Shaw Rachel.shaw@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Nottinghamshire  Nat Riley Nat.riley@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Solihull 
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North West 
 

Network Locality Manager Email 
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North West (page 2) 
 

 
 

 
 

Network Locality Manager Email 

Manchester Carol Mitchell   carol.mitchell@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Oldham Carol Mitchell carol.mitchell@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Rochdale Jez Ashdown Jez.ashdown@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Runcorn and Widnes Alison Everett Alison.everett@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Salford Jez Ashdown Jez.ashdown@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Sefton Ali Davenport Alison.Davenport@skillsforcare.org.uk 

South Cumbria Matthew Errington Matthew.errington@skillsforcare.org.uk 

South Lakes Matthew Errington Matthew.errington@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Stockport Carol Mitchell carol.mitchell@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Tameside Carol Mitchell carol.mitchell@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Trafford Carol Mitchell carol.mitchell@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Warrington Alison Everett Alison.everett@skillsforcare.org.uk 

West Lancashire Matthew Errington Matthew.errington@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Wigan 

mailto:carol.mitchell@skillsforcare.org.uk
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South West 
 

Network Locality Manager Email 

Bath and North East Somerset Wenda Hobbs Wenda.hobbs@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Bristol & South Gloucestershire Keryn Morris Keryn.morris@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Bristol Aspiring Managers Keryn Morris Keryn.morris@skillsforcare.org.uk 
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Yorkshire and the Humber and the North East  
 

Network Locality Manager Email 

Barnsley Zoe Thomas Zoe.thomas@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Bradford Denise Baran Denise.baran@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Calderdale Denise Baran Denise.baran@skillsforcare.org.uk 

County Durham Residential  Wendy Adams Wendy.adams@skillsforcare.org.uk 

County Durham Domiciliary Wendy Adams Wendy.adams@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Dales Angela Thomas Angela.thomas@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Doncaster Zoe Thomas Zoe.thomas@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Harrogate Angela Thomas Angela.thomas@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Hull and East Riding Peter Northrop Peter.northrop@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Kirklees Community Ailsa Benn  ailsa.benn@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Leeds Ailsa Benn  ailsa.benn@skillsforcare.org.uk 

mailto:ailsa.benn@skillsforcare.org.uk
mailto:ailsa.benn@skillsforcare.org.uk
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Yorkshire and the Humber and the North East (page 2) 
 

Network Locality Manager Email 

Newcastle, Gateshead and North Tyneside 
Network (Learning Disability) 

Wendy Adams Wendy.adams@skillsforcare.org.uk 

North East England - Reablement 

Services 

Wendy Adams Wendy.adams@skillsforcare.org.uk 

North Kirklees Ailsa Benn  ailsa.benn@skillsforcare.org.uk 

North Lincolnshire Peter Northrop Peter.northrop@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Northumberland  Wendy Adams Wendy.adams@skillsforcare.org.uk 

North Yorkshire Health and Care Place 

Provider Forum* 

Angela Thomas Angela.thomas@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Partners in Care (Vale of York)* Angela Thomas Angela.thomas@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Redcar and Cleveland Diane Reynolds Diane.reynolds@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Rotherham Zoe Thomas Zoe.thomas@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Scarborough Area  Angela Thomas Angela.thomas@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Sheffield Care Home Managers Forum Zoe Thomas Zoe.thomas@skillsforcare.org.uk 

 
 
*A well-established network, not currently supported/attended by Skills for Care 
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Yorkshire and the Humber and the North East (page 3) 
 
 

Network Locality Manager Email 

Sheffield Home Care Zoe Thomas Zoe.thomas@skillsforcare.org.uk 

South Kirklees Ailsa Benn  ailsa.benn@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Sunderland and South Tyneside  Wendy Adams Wendy.adams@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Teesside and North Yorkshire Diane Reynolds Diane.reynolds@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Tyne and Wear Care Homes Wendy Adams Wendy.adams@skillsforcare.org.uk 

Wakefield - Domiciliary Care Ailsa Benn  ailsa.benn@skillsforcare.org.uk 
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